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Tha pstitionsr uas ucrking as a Chief Parcel Clerk in

i^'^uradabyti. A disciplinary inquiry i^'as initistBd anainst hirn

and the ststamenl oT imputation ues SBrued un hisr. Thtj

ailagations ara that two unsiuthorisgd pea'sons namsd Sarynsnri

Haroon and Aishi Lsl ufjis> filling up fcruc;rc'ino notes aittir-c

just naa-ir Lh o PorcaJ. Cltrrk on duty for all tiie parties end Lhcv

i'-asc threa fcur unauthcrised peisons WBrB seen a tt undine thy

p&rtiQS cm arriv/&l at Parcel CfricB uith luggsoe atco "he

petitioner instead of sending those unaut^-urisod p-rjrLns ;,ut "ra

octuslly runctioning on thrair diractions. To ueriPy th^ya ,

a diacre2t uetch was kept for about two liLiurs on tiie stsff fin

duty on 4.2.19^5 from 14.00 to. 15,00 hrs. It is' then thh.t .
d.;:y by

st^rrstions Wftro nocicnd, A surpriss chack ua.s conducttdan;', thoi"/th *

ViQllsncB Team at 1". DO hrs end they s Iso Found iho s.v.:h unnulht-

rised persons sitting near the Parcel Claik ::nd chB rui-airino

tnrse other unauthorised pfii sons .WKje Found WBighing tim iaiceld.

All thfisp persons wars found to tcuts, who were damandinc

extra ' money for s ending psrcBls on quick service I[

is '-'iixy o.-csr gatharioQ this/ thsf^th??! inquiry uar. iniLi..;l-::i by
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serving statament of imputstian containing the seid i nPcrinst i on.

Ths petitioner g&ve a reply cn ccnsiderstion cf uhich ths di sci pli npr y

Ciuthority passed tha irnpugnad older 'on 21,8.1906 holding thcit ths

explGnation offered by the petitioner is not acceptable r.nd ths

prgsfince of soiTie touts n&ar tiie pc-irce?! offica hss been accspted by i

the patitioner on the 4^3^1985 and thst the petitioner should not

havH permitted such conduct cn-ths ntrt of ths touts. After holding

the petition&r guilty, ths penalty of uithholding one increni^iiL in

the scele of Rs.fslling due on 1.1 .1987 biGS imposed for a

period of three years liJithout postponing the futurs increnient&. Tha

potitionsr uas told tfiat he csn prefer an appeal. Sc^ya that hs
3 s

prsfeired ths appeal but/the sams uss not dispossd of within a period

of six months}. he approachi^d the Tribunal u/s 15 of ths: Adniinistrstiuo

TribunalsAct,

2,' Ths principal contention of the learned counsel for the

pstitionrsr is thst the penalty h<3s been imposed without holdiiig

sny inquiry uhataoevero But it is nacesssry to point cut that thu

• penalty imposed on ths prstitioner is a minor penalty fallirtg under

F^ule 5(iu} of the Hailuay Servants (Diaciplina & Appeal}" f^uleS} 19£;E.

So far 33 procsdure f or ' irrioo si ng of minor, penalty is concernad, the

same is rggulated by Rule 11 of the Rules, The said Rule provides

that before imposing a miner penalty, thePailuoy serv/ant sliould b S;

ihforrped in writing of tha proposal to take achion against hiiT and

of the imputations of misconduct or' rnisbsha uiour cn which it is

proposed to be t^ksnj and giuing him a reasonable opportunity of

making such reprssentation as he niey uish to make against the

proposal. It Further provides that holding an inquiry in tho mr,nnB.c

laid doun in sub-rulesvo) to (25) of Ruly 9, Which speaks of impcsiticn

of msior •penalty is ' a rridttsf of ' discretion of the disciplinary autherityj

If he is of ths opinion that tha disciplinary inquiry is nacfsssary, he
m3 y d o

/ss.If he foriTis tho opinion that the facts do not justify a regular

^ '̂inquiry, hie ctn proceed to' dispose of ths mstto-r on co nsi dei ati do of
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fch s r apr ns en tatio n submittsci by the F.ailuay ssrv/snt. Sub-ruleV^i'

of n-uls 11 furthar prouidas thai the disciplinary authority ought

to hold a iSQulsr inquiry as laid doun in sub-rules (£•) to (25/' of

F'uls 9 uhen withholding of iacrstrents is liksly to aFTect adu?-rs«ly

ths amount of pension or spscicsl contribution to Prcuidant Fund

payablfi to tha F-ailwsy serwant or to uithhold incrsinents of pay For

a period exceeding three years or to uithhold increnisnts cT pay

with curnulatiUB erf!3ct For any period. The csse oF the petition^^r

doss not Fall under these explanations. HsncSj the disciplinary

authority uss not under an 3bligation to hold an inquiry^ It had

discretion to dispose of ths rriatcer only on consideration of ths

reprsjsantation cf the petitionEsr, Hauing regard to the minor nstur®

gF ths niioconduct and the circumstances of tiio case, it is not possible

to take th0 wi oui that the disciplinary authority acted erbitrsrily

in deciding not to hold a regular inquiry in this case, Ths discipli

nary authority, in our opinion, was justified in disposing of ths

matter on consi dsration of ths r spresenta ti on irisds by the pstitionsr,

3o It uj,s next contendad by the learned counsel for ths

petitioner ths'c the case put foruard by the petitionsr was not

ccnsidersd and the impugnijd order is not fj speaking ordsr. A bars

parusal of the order mekas it clear that there is no substance in

tne contffinolan that the ord£5r is not a spsakinig order ^ha order

advarcs to ths explanation offsred by the petitionsr and'that it is nc L

accepted^ Furthisrj it is stated that presence' of some touts near

th-'i parcel offics has baen accepted by the petitioner in th-s stotBHient

madfc by mm on 4.3, ibSSo ^n uieu of the admission by ths pfrtitioner

himself in the statarnent accepting ths irr-putation of permitting touts
to. function in the parcel office, tha disciplinary authority justifiably
h.ld the chsrga in this duly prcved. L.', Br^, therefor,, ,..UsFi«d
tfific one impugned order Is a speaking order and ths explenatlcn ori'oic-d
by rho petitioner has bsen oonsi o'srsd -and tho pstitionor held nuilty

^primexily on the admission oF the petitionsr himself nade in his
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ststement on 4.3,1965, Hencs, the impugned order does not call

for interference,

/) For the rtsasans stated abouBj this petition fails and

is ecccrdingly dismisssd,
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